केल्यानें होत आहे रे । आधीं केलेंची पाहिजे ॥

Bhartiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha Amabajogai's Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidhalaya, Majalgaon





Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Criterion 1 – Curricular Aspects

1.4 Feedback System

1.4.1 Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience of the institution from various stake holders, such as Students, Teachers, Employers, Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is made available on institutional website.

Action Taken Report & Minutes of Meeting

Academic Year 2019-20



Co-Ordinator IQAC Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya Majalgaon Dist. Beed (M.S.)



Principal Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidysleya Mejelgeon,Dist.Beed 431 131

B.S.P.S. Ambajogai's Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya,Majalgaon Tq. Majalgaon Dist. Beed

Internal Quality Assurance Report Feedback on Curriculum Action Taken Report & Suggestion 2019-20

Feedback was taken on curriculum for the year 2019-20 in Offline mode from students, teachers, alumni, and employers. However, looking at the feedback given by students and teachers, alumni and employers, the following measures were taken for appreciation and suggesting certain changes in the curriculum of the university

1 The teachers were appreciated for effective implementation of short-term certificate courses during 2019-20.

2. The teachers were advised to use the feedback forms as the base for their analysis of the feedback meaning the issues addressed in the Feedback as questions are to be considered minimum parameters to the considered as basics.

3. HODs were instructed to continue the short-term courses run during the academic year 2019-20.

4. Feedback was to be given to the BoS of the affiliating university paper wise as well as program wise time table for certain Specifications.





Principal Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya Majalgaon,Dist.Beed 431 131

NOTICE

Dt. 24/12/2019

All feedback committee members are informed that, meeting of Feedback committee members and IQAC coordinator is scheduled on Dt.28/12/2019 at 04:30 pm in Principle office.

The agenda of the meeting is as follows,

- 1 To resolve the minutes of previous meeting.
- 2 To analyses the feedback on curriculum.
- 3 To prepare Action Taken Report on this feedback.
- 4 To forwarding the analyses the feedback to deciding authorities.
- 5 To uploading the analyses feedback and Action Taken Report on college website.
- 6 Any other issue with the permission of chairperson.

Dt.: 28/12/2019





Venue: Principal office

Principal Bri Siecheshwar Mahavidysisya Majalgeon,Dist.Beed 431 131

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Sign
01	Dr. B.G.Karad	Principal	Himes
02	Dr. V. P. Deshmukh	Coordinator, IQAC	Quints
03	Mr.G. B. Ushamwar	Coordinator Feedback committee	12-1-
04	Dr.G.B.Honna	Vice-Principal	242
05	Mr.Y.R.Mulye	Vice-Principal	Senvye
06	Dr. K. K. Ladda	Member	Leichden .
07	Dr. D.K.Gavte	Member	Beaute

Feedback Committee Meeting Minutes held on Dt. 28/12/2019

- 1 Feedback committee coordinator, Mr.G.B.Ushamwar welcoming all the members present for this meeting and read the previous meeting minute were resolved without any objection.
- 2 Principal along with the all members' feedback on the curriculum was analyzed thoroughly, and key points were noted.
- 3 Action Taken Report on this feedback was prepared detailing the steps to address the feedback.
- 4 The analyzed feedback and Action Taken Report were approved to be forwarded to the deciding authorities in the university.
- 5 It was also decided to upload the analyzed feedback and Action Taken Report on the college website.
- 6 The Principal opened the floor for any other issue. No additional matter was raised.
- 7 The meeting was concluded with vote of thanks to all members..

The following members were present for this meeting.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Sign
01	Dr. B.G.Karad	Principal	Xury
02	Dr. V. P. Deshmukh	Coordinator, IQAC	Quink
03	Mr. G. B. Ushamwar	Coordinator Feedback committee	17F
04	Dr.G.B.Honna	Vice-Principal	ZAR
05	Mr.Y.R.Mulye	Vice-Principal	Omlyc.
06	Dr. K. K. Ladda	Member	herdeden .
07	Dr. D.K.Gavte	Member	Boarte



Principal Stari Statebashwar Mahavidyalaya Maletason, Dist. Bood 431 131